
CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK 

AGENDA 

 

  

This shall serve as notice that the next regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council 

will be held on Monday, August 5, 2013, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers,  

245 Washington Street, Watertown, New York. 

 

MOMENT OF SILENCE  

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

ROLL CALL 

 

ADOPTION OF MINUTES 

 

COMMUNICATIONS 

 

PROCLAMATION 

 

 “Franklin Roosevelt Canada-U.S. Friendship Day” 

 

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR 

 

RESOLUTIONS 

 

Resolution No. 1 -  Appointment of Commissioner of Deeds  

 

Resolution No. 2 - Approving Administration Services Agreement for 

Workers’ Compensation and 207-a and 207-c Program 

Amendment, POMCO Group 

 

 Resolution No. 3 -  Authorizing a Consolidated Funding Application to  

New York State for the Black River Revitalization Project 

– Phase V 

 

Resolution No. 4 -  Finding that the Proposed Black River Revitalization 

Project – Phase V, as Outlined in the Consolidated Funding  

Application to New York State, Will Not Have a 

Significant Impact on the Environment 

  

 Resolution No. 5 -  Accepting Status as a Entitlement Grantee for the 

CDBG Program 

 

  



Resolution No. 6 -  Approving Change Order No. 1 to Flower Memorial 

Library Masonry Restoration and Fountain Construction 

Project Agreement, Raymond E. Kelley, Inc. 

 

Resolution No. 7 -  Finding That The Ordinance Amending the Code of the 

City of Watertown § 310-1, Definition of Family and  

§310-34, Accessory Uses in Residence Districts Will Not 

Have a Significant Impact on the Environment 

 

Resolution No. 8 - Authorizing Application to the North Country Regional 

Economic Development Council; 250,000 Gallon Water 

Storage Tank at Thompson Park 

 

Resolution No. 9 -  Authorizing Application to the North Country Regional 

Economic Development Council; Waste Water Treatment 

Plant Disinfection Facility 

 

Resolution No. 10 -  Authorizing a Grant Application to the North Country 

Regional Economic Development Council; Waste Water 

Treatment Plant Process Modification Project 

 

Resolution No. 11-  Approving Change Order No. 2 to Agreement, 

North Country Contractors, LLC 

         

ORDINANCES  
 

 Ordinance No. 1 -  An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance Dated  

May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012, Authorizing 

the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the City of 

Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to Pay Part of the 

$1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost of the 

Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street, Including 

Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related Rights-of-Way 

Improvements, and Storm Sewer, Water Main and Sanitary 

Sewer Work, in and for Said City, to Increase the Estimated 

Maximum Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  

the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  

$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 

 

Ordinance No. 2 - An Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance of $325,000 Bonds 

and the Appropriation and Expenditure of $325,000 

Current Funds of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, 

New York, to Pay the Cost of the Purchase and Installation  

of Water Meters, in and for Said City 

 

LOCAL LAW 



   

PUBLIC HEARING 

 

7:30 p.m. Public Hearing Authorizing Spending From Coagulation 

Basin Reserve Fund 

 

7:30 p.m. Ordinance Amending the Code of the City of Watertown, 

§310-1, Definition of Family and §310-34, Accessory Uses 

in Residence Districts 

 

OLD BUSINESS 

 

STAFF REPORTS 

 

1. Sales Tax Revenue – June 2013 

2. Building Encroachment on Iron Block Site 

3. Ogilvie Site Cleanup 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 

WORK SESSION 

 

 There is no Work Session scheduled for the month of August. 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED CITY COUNCIL MEETING IS MONDAY, 

AUGUST 19, 2013. 

























1701 HUNTINGTON ST

491 EASTERN BLVD

1050 MARBLE ST

1620 HUNTINGTON ST

1630 HUNTINGTON ST

HUNTINGTON ST

DRIVEWAY

EASTERN BLVD

1 inch = 140 feet

FHuntington Street Bike Trail

mlumbis
Polygonal Line

mlumbis
Polygonal Line

mlumbis
Polygonal Line

mlumbis
Polygonal Line

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
WATER TREATMENT
          PLANT

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
MARBLE ST.
     PARK

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
WATERWORKS
       PARK

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
PARKING

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
EXISTING TRAIL

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
EXISTING
SIDEWALK

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
 

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
  

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Text Box
PROPOSED TRAIL



NEWELL ST

COFFEEN ST

MAIN ST W

MA
SS

EY
 ST

 N

BLACK RIVER PARKWAY

HOWK ST

CU
RT

IS 
ST

LE
RA

Y S
T

AR
CH

 ST

WA
LT

HA
M 

ST

OR
CH

AR
D S

T N
COURT ST

ME
AD

OW
 ST

 N

PROSPECT ST

EDMUND ST

WH
ITE

WA
TE

R W
AY

MEADOW ST N

1 inch = 187 feet

FVeterans' Memorial Riverwalk and Whitewater Park Trail Connection Design

mlumbis
Polygonal Line

mlumbis
Text Box
PROPOSED STUDY/ DESIGN AREA

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
WHITEWATER PARK

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
VETERANS'
MEMORIAL
RIVERWALK

mlumbis
Typewritten Text
BLACK RIVER

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text

mlumbis
Typewritten Text







































































































 
 
 
Ordinance No.  1                                                                            August 5, 2013 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance  
Dated May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012,  
Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the  
City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to  
Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost  
of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street,  
Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related  
Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer,  
Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for  
Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum  
Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 
 
 
                 Page 1 of 5 
 

 

 YEA NAY 

 
Council Member BURNS, Roxanne M. 

  

 
Council Member BUTLER, Joseph M. Jr. 

  

 
Council Member MACALUSO, Teresa R. 

  

 
Council Member SMITH, Jeffrey M. 

  

 
Mayor GRAHAM, Jeffrey E. 

  

 
                     Total ……………………….. 

  

 

   

Introduced by 

 

__________________________________ 

 

At a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New 

York, held at the Municipal Building, in Watertown, New York, in said City, August 5, 2013, at 

7:00 o'clock P.M., Prevailing Time. 

 

The meeting was called to order by _______________________________, and upon roll 

being called, the following were 

 

PRESENT: 

 

ABSENT: 

 

The following ordinance was offered by Councilman __________________________, 

who moved its adoption, seconded by Councilman _____________________________, to wit: 

 

WHEREAS, by ordinance dated on May 21, 2012, as amended December 3, 2012, the 

Council of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, authorized the issuance of 

$1,215,000 serial bonds to pay a portion of the $1,785,000 estimated maximum estimated cost of 

the reconstruction of portions of Clinton Street; 

 

WHEREAS, it now appears that the estimated maximum cost of the reconstruction of 

Clinton Street should be increased to $1,940,000, and that the portion of the $1,940,000 

estimated maximum estimated cost to be paid from current resources should be decreased to 

$430,000, and the amount of bonds authorized should be increased to $1,510,000;  



 
 
 
Ordinance No.  1                                                                            August 5, 2013 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance  
Dated May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012,  
Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the  
City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to  
Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost  
of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street,  
Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related  
Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer,  
Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for  
Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum  
Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 
 
 
                 Page 2 of 5 
 

 

 YEA NAY 

 
Council Member BURNS, Roxanne M. 

  

 
Council Member BUTLER, Joseph M. Jr. 

  

 
Council Member MACALUSO, Teresa R. 

  

 
Council Member SMITH, Jeffrey M. 

  

 
Mayor GRAHAM, Jeffrey E. 

  

 
                     Total ……………………….. 

  

 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of Watertown, 

Jefferson County, New York, as follows:  

 

Section A. The title and Sections 1 and 2 of the ordinance dated and duly adopted 

May 21, 2012, as amended December 3, 2012, authorizing the issuance of $1,215,000 bonds to 

pay part of the $1,785,000 estimated maximum cost of the reconstruction of portions of Clinton 

Street, are hereby amended, in part, to read as follows: 

 

“AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $1,510,000 BONDS OF THE 

CITY OF WATERTOWN, JEFFERSON COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO PAY PART OF THE 

$1,940,000 ESTIMATED MAXIMUM COST OF THE RECONSTRUCTION OF PORTIONS 

OF CLINTON STREET, INCLUDING STREET REPAVING, SIDEWALKS AND RELATED 

RIGHTS-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS, AND STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN AND 

SANITARY SEWER WORK, IN AND FOR SAID CITY. 

 

.“. . . . 

 

“Section 1. To pay part of the cost of reconstruction of portions of Clinton Street in 

and for the City, including street repaving, sidewalks and related rights-of-way improvements, 

and storm sewer, water main and sanitary sewer work, in and for the City of Watertown, 

Jefferson County, New York, including incidental expenses in connection therewith, there are 

hereby authorized to be issued $1,510,000 bonds of said City pursuant to the provisions of the 

Local Finance Law. 

 

“Section 2. It is hereby determined that the estimated maximum cost of the aforesaid 

specific object or purpose is $1,940,000 and that the plan for the financing thereof is by the 

issuance of the $1,510,000 bonds of said City authorized to be issued pursuant to this bond 

ordinance, together with the use of $430,000 current funds of the City.” 



 
 
 
Ordinance No.  1                                                                            August 5, 2013 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance  
Dated May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012,  
Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the  
City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to  
Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost  
of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street,  
Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related  
Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer,  
Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for  
Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum  
Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 
 
 
                 Page 3 of 5 
 

 

 YEA NAY 

 
Council Member BURNS, Roxanne M. 

  

 
Council Member BUTLER, Joseph M. Jr. 

  

 
Council Member MACALUSO, Teresa R. 

  

 
Council Member SMITH, Jeffrey M. 

  

 
Mayor GRAHAM, Jeffrey E. 

  

 
                     Total ……………………….. 

  

 

 

Section B. The validity of such bonds and bond anticipation notes may be contested 

only if: 

(1) Such obligations are authorized for an object or purpose for which said City is not 

authorized to expend money, or 

(2) The provisions of law which should be complied with at the date of publication of 

this ordinance are not substantially complied with,  

and an action, suit or proceeding contesting such validity is commenced within twenty days after 

the date of such publication, or 

(3) Such obligations are authorized in violation of the provisions of the Constitution. 

Section C. Upon this ordinance taking effect, the same shall be published in summary in the 

Watertown Daily Times, the official newspaper, together with a notice of the City Clerk in 

substantially the form provided in Section 81.00 of the Local Finance Law. 

 

Section D. This resolution is effective immediately. 

  

Unanimous consent moved by Councilman ______________________________, 

seconded by Councilman ____________________________________, with all voting "AYE". 

 

The question of the adoption of the foregoing ordinance was duly put to a vote on roll call, which 

resulted as follows: 

 

________________________________ VOTING ____________ 

________________________________ VOTING ____________ 

________________________________ VOTING ____________ 

________________________________ VOTING ____________ 

________________________________ VOTING ____________ 

 

The ordinance was thereupon declared duly adopted. 



 
 
 
Ordinance No.  1                                                                            August 5, 2013 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance  
Dated May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012,  
Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the  
City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to  
Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost  
of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street,  
Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related  
Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer,  
Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for  
Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum  
Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 
 
 
                 Page 4 of 5 
 

 

 YEA NAY 

 
Council Member BURNS, Roxanne M. 

  

 
Council Member BUTLER, Joseph M. Jr. 

  

 
Council Member MACALUSO, Teresa R. 

  

 
Council Member SMITH, Jeffrey M. 

  

 
Mayor GRAHAM, Jeffrey E. 

  

 
                     Total ……………………….. 

  

 

*     *     * 

 

 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR 

 

_______________________, 2013. 

Mayor 

  

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

    ) ss.: 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

 

I, the undersigned Clerk of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, DO 

HEREBY CERTIFY: 

 

That I have compared the annexed extract of the minutes of the meeting of the Council of said 

City, including the ordinance contained therein, held on August 5, 2013, with the original thereof 

on file in my office, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole 

of said original so far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to. 

 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that all members of said Council had due notice of said meeting. 

 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that, pursuant to Section 103 of the Public Officers Law (Open 

Meetings Law), said meeting was open to the general public. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that, PRIOR to the time of said meeting, I duly caused a public notice of 

the time and place of said meeting to be given to the following newspapers and/or other news 

media as follows: 

 

Newspaper and/or Other News Media Date Given 



 
 
 
Ordinance No.  1                                                                            August 5, 2013 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance  
Dated May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012,  
Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the  
City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to  
Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost  
of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street,  
Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related  
Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer,  
Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for  
Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum  
Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease  
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to  
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000 
 
 
                 Page 5 of 5 
 

 

 YEA NAY 

 
Council Member BURNS, Roxanne M. 

  

 
Council Member BUTLER, Joseph M. Jr. 

  

 
Council Member MACALUSO, Teresa R. 

  

 
Council Member SMITH, Jeffrey M. 

  

 
Mayor GRAHAM, Jeffrey E. 

  

 
                     Total ……………………….. 

  

 

 

Regular meeting of the City Council held in accordance with Section 14-1 of the 

Municipal Code 

  

I FURTHER CERTIFY that PRIOR to the time of said meeting, I duly caused public 

notice of the time and place of said meeting to be conspicuously posted in the following 

designated public location(s) on the following dates: 

 

Designated Location(s) of Posted Notices Date of Posting  

 

Regular meeting of the City Council held in accordance with Section 14-1 of the 

Municipal Code 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said City 

on August ___, 2013. 

 

 

______________________________________ 

City Clerk 

 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

 

 

































Actual 2008-09 Actual 2009-10 Actual 2010-11 Actual 2011-12 Actual 2012-13 Variance

% Inc/(Dec)to Prior 

Year

Quarterly 

Variance

% Inc/(Dec) to 

Prior Quarter

July 1,276,583$      1,054,235$      1,294,030$      1,359,433$                  1,361,364$                  1,931$                       0.14%

August 1,268,437$      1,111,868$      1,250,127$      1,319,714$                  1,357,130$                  37,416$                     2.84%

September 1,529,231$      1,805,736$      1,777,374$      1,886,899$                  2,071,785$                  184,886$                   9.80% 224,233       4.91%

October 1,103,267$      1,081,394$      1,147,531$      1,215,879$                  1,301,624$                  85,745$                     7.05%

November 1,106,240$      1,056,203$      1,203,035$      1,207,881$                  1,274,589$                  66,708$                     5.52%

December 1,413,485$      1,606,018$      1,681,408$      1,897,409$                  1,714,672$                  (182,737)$                  -9.63% (30,284)        -0.70%

January 1,073,261$      1,103,884$      1,213,795$      1,195,675$                  1,276,483$                  80,808$                     6.76%

February 843,971$         921,272$         984,089$         1,036,230$                  1,160,663$                  124,433$                   12.01%

March 1,458,063$      1,572,098$      1,445,902$      1,624,451$                  1,453,454$                  (170,997)$                  -10.53% 34,244         0.89%

April 954,271$         1,121,188$      1,190,708$      1,217,913$                  1,293,493$                  75,579$                     6.21%

May 960,159$         1,079,512$      1,164,270$      1,224,057$                  1,373,513$                  149,456$                   12.21%

June 1,479,763$      1,709,687$      1,654,800$      2,029,525$                  1,609,032$                  (420,493)$                  -20.72% (195,457)      -4.37%

YTD 14,466,732$    15,223,095$    16,007,070      17,215,066$                17,247,801$                32,735$                     0.19%

Original Budget 2012-

13 Actual 2012-13 Variance %

July 1,410,362$                  1,361,364$                  (48,998)$                    -3.47%

August 1,369,155$                  1,357,130$                  (12,025)$                    -0.88%

September 1,957,588$                  2,071,785$                  114,197$                   5.83% 53,174         1.12%

October 1,261,430$                  1,301,624$                  40,194$                     3.19%

November 1,253,133$                  1,274,589$                  21,456$                     1.71%

December 1,968,492$                  1,714,672$                  (253,820)$                  -12.89% (192,170)      -4.29%

January 1,240,469$                  1,276,483$                  36,014$                     2.90%

February 1,075,050$                  1,160,663$                  85,612$                     7.96%

March 1,685,309$                  1,453,454$                  (231,855)$                  -13.76% (110,228)      -2.76%

April 1,263,540$                  1,293,493$                  29,952$                     2.37%

May 1,269,914$                  1,373,513$                  103,599$                   8.16%

June 2,105,558$                  1,609,032$                  (496,527)$                  -23.58% (362,976)      -7.82%

YTD 17,860,000$                17,247,801$                (612,200)$                  -3.43%

Total Budget 17,860,000$                







13-02
Map Number:

Buildable
(Foundations

Removed)

Buildable
(Foundations

Removed)

Un-Buildable
(Foundations

Remain)

F

ROOM 204, MUNICIPAL BUILDING245 WASHINGTON STREETWATERTOWN, NEW YORK 13601

CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TEL: (315) 785-7794

Drawn By: J.Carlsson
Designed By: K.Mix & A.Nichols
Date: 7/31/2013

1 inch = 75 feetScale:
Title: Foundation Remnant Clean-Up

Project: Ogilvie Site

Approved By:
Date:

Foundation Remnant Clean-Up

Ogilvie Site

Legend
Buildable (Foundations Removed)
Un-Buildable (Foundations Remain)

Revision: Description of Revision: Date: By:
Document Path: X:\JoshTemp\Ogilvie-Buildable.mxd

Project:

Title:sht 1



13-02
Map Number:

Recreational
Area

Residential
Lot

Residential
Lot

Residential
Lot

Residential
Lot

F

ROOM 204, MUNICIPAL BUILDING245 WASHINGTON STREETWATERTOWN, NEW YORK 13601

CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TEL: (315) 785-7794

Drawn By: J.Carlsson
Designed By: K.Mix & A.Nichols
Date: 7/31/2013

1 inch = 75 feetScale:
Title: Re-Development Scenario

Project: Ogilvie Site

Approved By:
Date:

Re-Development Scenario

Ogilvie Site

Legend
Recreational Area
Residential Lot

Revision: Description of Revision: Date: By:
Document Path: X:\JoshTemp\Ogilvie.mxd

Project:

Title:sht 2




	August 5, 2013 City Council Agenda

	Cover Report - Resolution No.1 - Commissioner of Deeds

	Resolution No. 1


	Cover Report - Resolution No. 2 - Approving Administration Services Agreement for Workers’ Compensation and 207-a and 207-c Program Amendment, POMCO Group

	Resolution No. 2

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Resolutions Nos. 3 and 4

	Resolution No. 3 - Authorizing a Consolidated Funding Application to 
New York State for the Black River Revitalization Project – Phase V

	Resolution No. 4 - Finding that the Proposed Black River Revitalization Project – Phase V, as Outlined in the Consolidated Funding 
Application to New York State, Will Not Have a Significant Impact on the Environment

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Resolution No. 5 - Accepting Status as a Entitlement Grantee for the
CDBG Program

	Resolution No. 5

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Resolution No. 6 -  Approving Change Order No. 1 to Flower Memorial
Library Masonry Restoration and Fountain Construction Project Agreement, Raymond E. Kelley, Inc.

	Resolution No. 6

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Resolution No. 7 - Finding That The Ordinance Amending the Code of the City of Watertown § 310-1, Definition of Family and 
§310-34, Accessory Uses in Residence Districts Will Not Have a Significant Impact on the Environment

	Resolution No. 7

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Resolutions Nos. 8, 9, 10

	Resolution No. 8 - Authorizing Application to the North Country Regional Economic Development Council; 250,000 Gallon Water Storage Tank at Thompson Park

	Resolution No. 9 - Authorizing Application to the North Country Regional Economic Development Council; Waste Water Treatment Plant Disinfection Facility

	Resolution No. 10 - Authorizing a Grant Application to the North Country Regional Economic Development Council; Waste Water
Treatment Plant Process Modification Project


	Cover Report - Resolution No. 11 - Approving Change Order No. 2 to Agreement,
North Country Contractors, LLC

	Resolution No. 11

	Supporting Documentation


	Cover Report - Ordinance No. 1 - An Ordinance Amending the Bond Ordinance Dated 
May 21, 2012, as Amended December 3, 2012, Authorizing the Issuance of $1,215,000 Bonds of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to Pay Part of the $1,785,000 Estimated Maximum Cost of the Reconstruction of Portions of Clinton Street, Including Street Repaving, Sidewalks and Related Rights-of-Way Improvements, and Storm Sewer, Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Work, in and for Said City, to Increase the Estimated Maximum Estimated Cost Thereof to $1,940,000, Decrease 
the Portion to be Paid From Current Resources to 
$430,000 and Increase the Bonds to $1,510,000

	Ordinance No. 1


	Cover Report - Ordinance No. 2 - An Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance of $325,000 Bonds and the Appropriation and Expenditure of $325,000 Current Funds of the City of Watertown, Jefferson County, New York, to Pay the Cost of the Purchase and Installation 
of Water Meters, in and for Said City

	Ordinance No. 2


	Public Hearing - 7:30 p.m. - Public Hearing Authorizing Spending From Coagulation Basin Reserve Fund

	Public Hearing - 7:30 p.m. - Ordinance Amending the Code of the City of Watertown, §310-1, Definition of Family and §310-34, Accessory Uses in Residence Districts

	Staff Report - Sales Tax Revenue - June 2013

	Staff Report - Building Encroachment on Iron Block Site

	Staff Report - Ogilvie Site Cleanup




